IG 23 - F Housing with XS Feedback

Model Numbering

NEMA — T Fiying Leads?
4 — Feedback Option
Motor Stack Length No Halls, w/ rear Shaft
A
@D Voltage Gradient
B @: Refer To Voltage Gradient Availability Table

c @ Shaft’

Imperial: Metric:
. . ) S = Smooth X = Smooth
1. Refer to Dimensions for the exact length and shaft options F = Flat Y = Flat
2. The F housing option comes with 6 inches (15 cm) flying leads K= Keyway Z = Keyway

Voltage Gradient

Voltage

Constant Kg 8 11 16 | 22
(V/IKRPM)

Frame Size| |G 23

32 | 44 | 64 | 88 | 130 | 180
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Contact factory for torque-speed curves of other motors
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IG 23 - F with XS Feedback

Electrical Specifications

NEMA 23
x Torque Constant Cont. Peak [Max BEMF
é) Model Number Weight (Z_Z?_k)) e/:’:tsatgit C'cl)'gtrlqﬁ:%a" cj:raelLt Piilf(qit:" Cﬁ:rae"nt (ZZZL‘;) S'\:ea:d ReI;i;(t)al;ce IndLu::lt)atce Rotor Inertia
W Ky K Te, I T, I, Unax | My R L J

ke , b Nm/A | lb-i/A_[V/krpm [ Nm_, Ib-in A Nm_, Ib-in A v pm Ohms mH ke-em® , lb-in-sec’
13 [IG23AS-8 | 0.62 | 1.37 | 0.09 | 078 | 8.00 [0.241212] 272 [ 072 6.37 | 8.16 | 64.00 | 8000 | 0.60 0.72 030 | 0.00
14 |Ic23BS-8 | 096 | 212 | 0.09 | 078 | 8.00 [0.4814.25| 544 [ 1.44 | 1275 [ 16.32 | 64.00 | 8000 | o0.28 0.35 0.60 | 0.00
15 [Ic23cs-8 1.20 | 2.65 | 0.09 | 0.78 | 8.00 | 0.72| 6.37 | 8.16 | 2.16 | 19.12 | 24.48 | 64.00 | 8000 | 0.21 0.24 0.90 | 0.00
16 |IG23AS-11 | 062 | 1.37 [ 042 | 1.07 | 11.00 [0.24)212]| 1.98 [0.72| 6.37 | 5.94 | 88.00 [ 8000 | 1.40 190 | 030 | 0.00
17 [IG23Bs-11 | 096 | 212 [ 012 | 1.07 [ 11.00 [0.48 | 4.25| 3.96 | 1.44 | 12.75 | 11.87 | 88.00 [ 8000 | o0.55 0.75 0.60 | 0.00
18 [IG23CS-11 | 1.20 ' 2.65 | 012 ' 1.07 | 11.00 [0.72} 6.37 | 594 | 216 | 19.12 | 17.81 | 88.00 | 8000 | 0.45 0.60 090 ! 0.00
19 [IG23As-16 [ 062 : 1.37 | 018 : 1.56 | 16.00 [0.24 212 1.36 [ 072 ' 6.37 | 4.08 | 128.00 [ 8000 | 2.65 3.20 030 ' 0.00
20 [IG23BS-16 | 096 1 212 | 018 | 1.56 | 16.00 | 0.48: 4.25| 2.72 | 1.44 . 1275 | 8.16 | 128.00 | 8000 | 1.00 1.35 0.60 . 0.00
21 [IG23cs-16 | 120 | 265 | 018 | 1.56 | 16.00 | 0.72 1 6.37| 4.08 | 216 | 19.12 | 12.24 | 128.00 | 8000 | 0.78 1.10 0.90 | 0.00
22 [IG23As-22 [ 062! 137 [ 024 T 245 | 22,00 [ 0.241212[ 0.99 [ 0721 637 | 2.97 | 176.00 | 8000 [ 5.90 9.30 030 | 0.00
23 [IG23BS-22 | 096 | 212 | 0.24 | 215 | 22,00 | 0.4814.25| 1.98 | 1.44 | 12,75 | 5.94 | 176.00 | 8000 | 2.20 2.90 060 | 0.00
24 [IG23CS-22 | 1.20 | 2.65 | 0.24 | 2.15 | 22.00 [0.7216.37 | 2.97 | 216 | 19.12 | 8.90 | 176.00 | 8000 | 1.80 2.40 0.90 | 0.00
25 |Ic23AS-32 | 062 | 1.37 | 035 | 3.12 | 32.00 [0.24| 212 068 [0.72| 6.37 | 2.04 | 256.00 [ 8000 | 1520 | 1820 | 030 | 0.00
26 |IG23BS-32 | 0.96 | 212 | 0.35 | 3.12 | 32.00 [0.484.25| 1.36 | 1.44 | 12.75 | 4.08 | 256.00 | 8000 | 6.20 7.10 0.60 | 0.00
27 |ic23cs-32 [ 1.20 | 2.65 | 035 | 312 [ 32.00|0.72}6.37] 2.04 | 2.16 | 19.12 | 6.12 | 256.00 | 8000 | 4.60 5.70 090 | 0.00
28 [IG23AS-44 [ 062 ' 1.37 [ 049 ' 420 [44.00]0.24:2.12] 049 [0.72: 637 [ 1.48 | 352.00 [ 8000 | 2850 | 3560 | 030 : 0.00
29 [IG23BS-44 | 096 | 212 [ 049 | 429 [44.00048:4.25[ 0.99 [ 1.44: 12.75 | 2.97 | 352.00 [ 8000 [ 11.50 | 14.10 | o060 : 0.00
30 [IG23CS-44 | 120 1 2.65 | 049 | 429 | 44.00 | 0.721 6.37 | 1.48 | 216 , 19.12 | 4.45 | 352.00 | 8000 | 9.10 1230 | 0.90 . 0.00
31 IG23As-64 | 062 | 137 | 071 | 6.25 | 64.00 | 0.24 1212 034 [ 0721 637 | 1.02 | 512.00 [ 8000 | 67.20 | 8090 [ 030 ! o.00
32 [iIc23BS-64 | 096 | 212 | 071 T 6.25 | 64.00 [0.48T4.25] 0.68 | 1.44 T 12.75 | 2.04 | 512.00 [ 8000 | 26.90 | 3310 | o060 T .00
33 |IG23cs-64 | 120 | 265 | 0.71 | 6.25 | 64.00 | 0.7216.37| 1.02 | 2.16 | 19.12 | 3.06 | 512.00 | 8000 [ 21.30 | 27.60 | 090 | o0.00
34 [IG23As-88 | 062 | 1.37 | 097 | 859 | 88.00]0.24]212] 025 [0.72| 6.37 | 0.74 | 704.00 | 8000 | 107.00 | 13450 | 0.30 | o0.00
35 [IG23BS-88 | 0.96 | 212 | 0.97 | 859 | 88.00 [ 0.48 | 4.25| 0.49 | 1.44 | 12.75 | 1.48 | 704.00 | 8000 | 4330 | 5450 | 060 | 0.00
36 [IG23CS-88 | 1.20 | 2.65 | 0.97 ; 8.59 | 88.00 [0.726.37 | 0.74 | 216 | 19.12 | 2.23 | 704.00 | 8000 | 35.80 | 4520 | 0.90 ; 0.00
37 [IcG23As-130 | 0.62 | 1.37 | 1.43 ! 12.69 [130.00] 0.24 | 2.12] 0.17 [ 072} 6.37 | 0.50 [1,040.00] 8000 | 170.20 | 212.50 | 0.30 | 0.00
38 [IG23BS-130 [ 0.96 ' 212 | 1.43 ' 12.69 [130.00{ 0.48 1 4.25| 0.33 | 1.44 1 12.75 | 1.00 [1,040.00] 8000 | 6850 | 86.84 | 0.60 ! 0.00
39 [IG23cs-130 | 1.20 « 2.65 | 1.43 1 12.69 [130.00] 0.72: 6.37| 0.50 | 2.16 : 19.12 | 1.51 [1,040.00| 8000 | 56.70 | 71.80 | 0.90 . o0.00
40 [IG23AS-180 | 0.62 | 1.37 | 1.98 | 17.57 [180.00] 0.24 | 212 0.2 | 0.72 ! 6.37 | 0.36 |1,440.00 | 8000 | 307.40 | 406.50 | 0.30 | 0.00
41 [IG23BS-180 | 0.96 | 212 | 1.98 | 17.57 [180.00] 0.48 T 4.25| 0.24 | 1.44 T 12.75 | 0.73 [1,440.00 8000 | 131.00 | 166.10 | 0.60 T 0.0
42 [IG23cs-180 | 1.20 T 2.65 | 1.98 | 17.57 [180.00] 0.72 1 6.37 | 0.36 | 2.16 | 19.12 | 1.09 [1,440.00| 8000 | 101.00 | 136.70 | 0.90 T 0.0
L2L: Line-to-Line
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IG 23 - F with XS Feedback

Drawing
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FRONT SHAFT OPTIONS !/ N1O$EE MOTOR HAS IP40 ENCLOSURE
(1) SMOOTH SHAFT: AS SHOWN IN THE VIEWS. O AN ABOVE 1 Nibs) AND SHAFT PROTECTION.
(2) KEYWAY SHAFT MOTOR LEADS 2: THE AXIAL SHAFT MOVEMENT IS LESS THAN
(3) FLAT SHAFT ‘e .
KA @D
— - —_ - - |_ w
i
GA
Units: Inches (mm)
IG LM LF LA T LR LC LZ PRS N S M
A 1.890 (48) 0 0
23 2717 (69 0.650 0.20 0.060 |0.825| 2.220 12 0.3150 -0000s| 1.500 -0.002 0.200 2625
B 717 (69) (165) [ 1) | (15 | @0 | 64) [3048)] (8% |(3810°,, ) | &1 | (66:675)
c 3.543 (90) :
Imperial Shaft Option (S/F/K), Units: Inches Metric Shaft Option (X/Y/Z), Units: mm
IG D F GA KA GB KB D F GA KA GB KB
23 [0.3750 °; 4005 | 0.0938°% i | 0.416% 6 | 0.50 | 0.340% 0. | 0.50 | 10°, 455 3% 05 112%0 | 15 ] 90°,, 150
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